# REPUBLIQUE DE VANUATU

JOURNAL OFFICIEL



# REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

OFFICIAL GAZETTE

15 MAI 2012

EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE NUMERO SPECIAL NO. 3

15 MAY 2012

#### **NOTIFICATION OF PUBLICATION**

#### ORDER

## REPRESENTATION OF THE PEOPLE ACT [CAP 146]

 DECLARATION OF POLLING DAY ORDER NO. 60 OF 2012

## DECLARATION OF PUBLIC HOLIDAYS ACT [CAP 114]

 DECLARATION OF PUBLIC HOLIDAY ORDER NO. 61 OF 2012

### CONSTITUTION OF THE REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

 INSTRUMENT OF APPOINTMENT – MEMBER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ORDER NO. 62 OF 2012



## REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

## REPRESENTATION OF THE PEOPLE ACT [CAP 146]

# Order No. 60 of 2012

In exercise of the powers conferred on me by section 21 of the Representation of the People Act [CAP 146] and acting on the advice of the Prime Minister given after consultation with the Electoral Commission and the Principal Electoral Officer, I, His Excellency IOLU JOHNSON ABBIL, President of the Republic of Vanuatu, fix Tuesday 30<sup>th</sup> October 2012 to be the polling day for the purposes of the general election of Vanuatu.

This Order commences on the day on which it is made.

Made at Port Vila this 30th day of April , 2012.

His Excellency IO/U JOHNSON ABBIL President of the Republic of Vanuatu



## REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

## PUBLIC HOLIDAYS ACT [CAP 114]

## Declaration of Public Holidays Order No.61 of 2012

In exercise of the powers conferred on me by section 2 of the Public Holidays Act [CAP 114] and acting on the advice of the Prime Minister, I, His Excellency IOLU JOHNSON ABBIL, President of the Republic of Vanuatu, declare Tuesday 30<sup>th</sup> October 2012 to be a public holiday for all citizens of Vanuatu working and residing throughout Vanuatu for the purposes of the general election of Vanuatu.

This Order commences on the day on which it is made.

Made at Port Vila this 30 th day of APRIL, 2012.

His Excellency JOLU JOHNSON ABBIL President of the Republic of Vanuatu



## REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

## CONSTITUTION OF THE REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

Instrument of Appointment - Member of the Public Service Commission Order No.62 of 2012

In exercise of the powers conferred on me by Article 59(1) of the Constitution, I, His Excellency IOLU JOHNSON ABBIL, President of the Republic of Vanuatu, after consultations with the Prime Minister, make the following order:

## 1 Appointment

Mr GEORGE YASYAS AILIR is appointed as a member of the Public Service Commission.

This Order commences on the day on which it is made.

Made at Port Vila this 30th day of APRIL 2012.

His Excellency IOLU JOHNSON ABBIL President of the Republic of Vanuatu

